Xerox Docket No.

Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
					Attorney Docket No.	<u>121295</u>	
		Please re	cord the attached origi	nal documents or copy t	hereof.		
1.	A.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	A. Name and address of	of receiving party(ies):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	В,	XEROX CORPORATION 800 Long Ridge Road P.O. Box 1600 Stamford, Connection 06904-16 Additional name(s) of conveying p attached? Yes \[\bar{2} \] No		C.P. 6128 M	RSITY OF MONTREA 8, Succursale Centre-vil Aontreal, Quebec 8C-3J7, CANADA		
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment			& address(es) attached 'es ⊠ No	?	
	В.	☐ Sccurity Agreement ☐ Char ☐ Other Execution Date: February 8, 2005	ngc of Name				
4.	В.	This document is being filed toget U.S. Patent Application Nos. 10/794,930 10/235,109 10/810,370 10/235,125	her with a new applica	C. U.S. Patent Nos.	6,835,833		
	D. Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No C. Title of Application:						
5.	Na co	me and address of party to whom cor neeming document should be mailed	respondence 6.	Total number of applic	cations and patents invo	olved:	
		James A. Oliff Otiff & Bereinge, pi.c P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	7.	Total fcc (37 CFR 3.4 Charge to Deposit Acc			
			8.	Credit any overpaymen account number 24-00	nt or charge any under: 137.	ayment to deposit	
9.	To ori Jal	atement and signature of the best polyny knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the ignal affection. Date: February 18, 2005 Mac A Oliff Registration No. 27,075 idip A. Caramanica, Jr. Registration No. 51,528					
			2000		Total number of pages:	4	

PATENT REEL: 015747 FRAME: 0828

PATENT APPLICATION Xerox Docket Nos. D/A1722, D/A1722D, D/A2176, D/A2176D, D/A2177, D/A2177D, and D/A2403 O&B No. 121295

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, XEROX CORPORATION, a company established under the laws of the State of New York whose address is 800 Long Ridge Road, Stamford, Connecticut, 06904-1600 (hereincifter called "Assignor") is the assignee in certain assignments duly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at the Reels and Frames indicated below, of the following Letters Patent and patent applications (hereinafter called "Patent Properties"):

Application or Patent Numbe and Date of Filing or Issue	Named Inventors	Reel and Frame
U.S. Patent No. 6,761,758		
(issued 7/13/04)	1 0.00100 00100101	013270/0549
(40000 1710704)	Marcel P. BRETON	1
	H. Bruce GOODBRAND	1
	Marie-Eve PERRON	j
	Donald R. TITTERINGTON	
	Jeffrey H. BANNING	
	Jule W. THOMAS JR.	
	James D. WUEST	
	Francis MONCHAMP	
U.S. Patent No. 6.835.833	Hugues DUVAL	
U.S. Patent No. 6,835,833 (issued 12/28/04)	Danielle C. BOILS-BOISSIER	013270/0549
(4445G 12/20/04)	Marcel P. BRETON	
	H. Bruce GOODBRAND	i
	Marie-Eve PERRON	
	Donald R. TITTERINGTON	1
	Jeffrey H. BANNING	
	Jule W. THOMAS JR.	
	James D. WUEST	
	Francis MONCHAMP	
110	Hugues DUVAL	
U.S. Patent No. 6,811,595	Danielie C. BOILS-BOISSIER	013279/0094
(issued 11/2/04)	Marcel P. BRETON	1-102/1/00/14
	H. Bruce GOODBRAND	
	Marie-Eve PERRON	
	Donald R. TITTERINGTON	
;	Jeffrey H. BANNING	
	Jule W. THOMAŞ JR.	
	James D. WUEST	İ
	Hugues DUVAL	1
J.S. Application No.	Danielle C. BOILS-BOISSIER	N/A
10/794,930 (filed 3/5/04)	Marcel P. BRETON	1170
	H. Bruce GOODBRAND	1
	Marie-Eve PERRON	1
	Donald R. TITTERINGTON	
İ	Jeffrey H. BANNING	
	Jule W. THOMAS JR.	
1	James D. WUEST	
	Hugues DUVAL	
		PATENT

REEL: 015747 FRAME: 0829

Application or Patent Numb and Date of Filing or Issue	ber	Named Inventors	Reel and Frame
	Vo.	Danielle C. BOILS-BOISSIER Marcel P. BRETON H. Bruce GOODBRAND Marie-Eve PERRON Donald R. TITTERINGTON Jeffrey H. BANNING Jule W. THOMAS JR. James D. WUEST Dominic LALIBERTE	013275/0526
U.S. Application f 10/810,370 (filed 3/26/04)	Vo.	Danielle C. BOILS-BOISSIER Marcel P. BRETON H. Bruce GOODBRAND Marie-Eve PERRON Donald R. TITTERINGTON Jeffrey H. BANNING Jule W. THOMAS JR. James D. WUEST Dominic LALIBERTE	N/A
U.S. Application 1 10/235,125 (filed 9/4/02)	∀ 0.	Danielle C. BOILS-BOISSIER Marcel P. BRETON Christine E. BEDFORD Donald R. TITTERINGTON Jeffrey H. BANNING Jule W. THOMAS JR. James D. WUEST	013270/0621

The undersigned has reviewed all the documents in the chain of title identified above and to the best of the undersigned's knowledge and belief, record title is in the Assignor. The undersigned is empowered to sign this Assignment on behalf of the Assignor.

WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY OF MONTREAL, a university established under the laws of Canada, whose address is C.P. 6128, Succursale Centre-ville, Montreal, Quebec, H3C-3J7, Canada (hereinafter called "Assignee") is entitled to one-half of the right, title, and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to said Patent Properties (and/or patents that may be granted therefrom), including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, design, substitute, and reissue application(s) or extensions of same.

Now, to All Whom It May Concern: Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, one-half of the right, title, and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies, and possessions, in and to said Patent Properties (and/or patents that may be granted therefrom), and any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, design, substitute, and reissue application(s) or extensions thereof.

Assignor agrees that this assignment is binding on Assignor and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any Letters Patent of the United States resulting

PATENT REEL: 015747 FRAME: 0830 from said Patent Properties and any confirmations, divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, to both the Assignor and the Assignee.

Assignor covenants that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC of Alexandria, Virginia the power to insert on this Agreement any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment is effective as of the filing date of each Parent Property to which it applies.

Signature

Kevin R. Kepner Deputy General Patent Counsel

STATE OF NEW YORK)

SS: _

COUNTY OF MONROE)

BE IT KNOWN, that on this 8^{th} day of February. 2005, personally appeared Kevin R. Kepner, to me known and known to me to be the individual(s) described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and who acknowledged to me the execution of the same.

Notally Public

SEAL

My commission expires:

JEANNE A. KOTAS

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of N.Y. Monroe Co.

My Commission Expires 4.20

PATENT REEL: 015747 FRAME: 0831

RECORDED: 02/18/2005